MOUNTAIN WARANTY DE	™ Vol. <u>m88</u> Page <u>19869</u>
94189 MTC-206264	EACEPS husband and wife
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That VERLE EUGENE SAGERS and VERLE E. SAGERS and hereinatter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinatter hereinatter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinatter	stated, to grantor paid by JOHN A. SCHUBERT and
and their substitutes and successor and convey unto the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, self and convey unto assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, heredita pertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and	ments and appurtenances thereunto betonging of ap- d State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
pertaining, situated in the County Communication of WHICH IS MAD	E A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.
SEE ATTACHED LEGAD DICOLL	
/* _ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
MOUNTAIN TIT	I E COMPANY
Before signing or accepting this distrainent, the p	
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
S And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted all those of record and those apparent upon	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that premises, free from all encumbrances except
all those of record and those apparent upon	the land, 11 any, as of one and that and that
all those of record and those dry this deed grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises a grantor will warrant and forever, except those claim and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claim and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claim	nd every part and parter the described encumbrances.
The true and actual consideration paid for this tra The true and actual consideration paid for this tra OHIGH AND ALL AND	hing under the above described chosen of the
the property that the plural and an standard the plural and an standard the plural and standard the plural and	
Construing this deed and where the context so required to make the provisions hereof application of the standard standar	strument this /0 day of November , 1988;
C changes shall be implied to make the plant of the secured this ins In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this ins if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed a det directors	strument this /0
	ERLE EUGENE SAGERS aka VERLE E. SAGERS
(If executed by a corporation, offic corporate seal)	Thyllis & Dagers
Z	HYLLA'S E. SAGERS) ss. E OF OREGON, County of) ss. , 19
County of Klamath	Personally appeared
each)	for himsell and not one for the other, did say that the latter is the
VERLE EUGENE BAGERS aka VERLE E. SAGERS	secretary of
U and acknowledged the foregoing instru- and t	that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument was signed and sealed in be- id cornoration and that said instrument was signed and sealed of
ment to be their voluntary act and deed. of sa hall them	acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Belore me: (OFFICIAL
(OFFICIAL STUDY ALL ALL Note	SEAL) ary Public for Oregon
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon Notary My commission expires: ////6/9/ My	commission expires:
VERLE EUGENE SAGERS and PHYLLIS E. SAGERS	STATE OF OREGON,
4800 Homedale Klamath Falls, OR 97601	County of I certify that the within instru-
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CHARLES THOMAS SCHUBERT & JOHN A. SCHUBER	r, Co-Trustees ment was received for record on the
2527 Bisbee	at clock M., and recorded
GRATICE & INDUS	FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of Said county.
SAME AS GRANTEE	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADORESS, ZIP	\sim
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address SAME AS GRANTEE	Denuty
	By
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	

OUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

1

CERTIFICATION FROM THE

19870

Order No.: 20626-K

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in the NW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 14, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly right-of-way line of Bartlett Avenue at its intersection with the Easterly right-of-way line of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation's A-3-B Lateral, from which point the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Block 1 of Tract 1035, Gatewood Subdivision bears South 84 degrees 36' 55" West 30.14 feet; thence along the Easterly right-of-way line of said A-3-B Lateral North 00 degrees 05' 40" East 129.93 feet; thence South 89 degrees 31' 33" East 161.95 feet to a point on the Westerly right-of-way line of Homedale Road; thence along said Westerly right-of-way line South 00 degrees 07' 20" West 113.33 feet to its intersection with the Northerly right-of-way line of Bartlett Avenue; thence South 84 degrees 36' 55" West 162.64 feet along said Northerly right-of-way of Bartlett Avenue to the point of beginning; containing 0.45 acres, more or less and with bearings based on Minor Partition No. 32-88 as filed in the Klamath County Engineer's Office and being a portion of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Verle Eugene Sagers, et ux, in Volume M70 at page 11168 and Volume M78 at page 3219, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No.: 3909 014AB 00500; (Covers other property) 3909 014AB 00600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

والدائدة فليعوث

Mountain Title Co.
the __22nd __day __